Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3100-20U18999CL
Standard part numbers listed below are more likely to be available from stock.
Ordering Information
ORDERING NOTE: “Standard” terminals need not be specified in the “Ordering Information” chart above. “Special” terminals are offered on a special order basis.
Special order items may be subject to extended leadtimes and significant minimum order quantities. Your TE sales engineer must consult with the
factory before providing price and availability information regarding items with these options.
Typical Part No.  > 3100 - 20 Q 6 999
1. Series:
3100 = 1- or 2-pole, 20-40 FLA contactor
2.Packaging:
Y = Individual Pack
- = Bulk Pack
A-ZZZ = Customer specific information (assigned by factory)
3.Pole Configuration:
10 = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM)
15 = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM) with Shunt
20 = 2 Form X (DPST-NO-DM)
4.Coil Voltage (50/60 Hz.):
Q = 24VAC T = 120VAC U = 208/240VAC
P = 100VAC S = 200VAC V = 277VAC
5.Contact Ratings (Inductive):
1 = 25 FLA on 1-pole models 3 = 20 FLA on 2-pole models
2 = 30 FLA on 1-pole models 5 = 25 FLA on 2-pole models
14 = 35 FLA on 1-pole models 6 = 30 FLA on 2-pole models
19 - 40 FLA on 1-pole models 18 = 40 FLA on 2-pole models
6.Customer ID Suffix:
999 = Standard Model 000-998 = Factory assigned customer ID
7.Option Code:
Leave Blank = No customer-specific options A - ZZ = Factory assigned customer-specific options.
Outline Dimensions Termination Options
Standard
on 20, 25, 30, 35
FLA
#10-32 Combination
Phillips, Slotted &
5/16 Hex Head
#12 Washer
3.30
(83.8)
2.445
(62.1)
2.541
(64.5)
2.10 Max.
(53.3)
2.313
(57.75)
1.625 (41.3)
2.00 (50.8)
.875
(22.2)
.215 TYP
(5.46)
1.625
(41.28)
Special
on 20, 25, 30, 35 FLA
#10-32 Sems Screw
with Pressure Plate
Standard
on 40 FLA
Lug accepts 14-4
Cu/Al AWG
.253
(6.43)
3.30
(83.8)
2.445
(62.1)
2.610
(66.3)
2.10 Max.
(53.3)